City of St. Char	des, Illinois
Resolution No.	

A Resolution to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Accept the Blanket Quote from Anixter, Inc. for Okonite Cable for FY24/25

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Anixter, Inc. of Mattoon, IL supplies Okonite brand-specific cable;

WHEREAS, as a result of the Agreement with both Anixter, Inc. (distributor), and Okonite (manufacturer), Anixter has provided a fixed rate for their cable to the City, subject to metals escalation/de-escalation at time of shipment;

WHEREAS, our Electric Utility currently uses Okonite cable as a standard. This cable has proven to be very reliable and the City Inventory stocks the necessary tools and supplies to support Okonite cable.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Accept the Blanket Quote from Anixter, Inc. for Okonite Cable for FY24/25.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE:	
Ayes: Nays:	
Absent:	

Abstain: